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Группа No 1    10:00    Дорожка 1

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СМИРНОВ Егор КШВСМ  V  V  1  3  0  V 0,50 -7 19 4

КОРОЛЕВ Егор ГБНОУ СПБ Г  4  V  4  3  1  4 0,16 -7 21 6
НИКОЛАЕВ Михаил СШ КРАСНО  3  3  3  3  1  3 0,00 -14 16 7
НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаи КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0,83 8 27 2
РЕПНИЦЫН Алексан СШОР №3 КА  V  V  V  3  1  V 0,66 2 24 3
ПРОСВИРНИН Дмит ЦСКА Г. САН  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,00 24 30 1
ПОПОВ Антон УНИВЕРСИТ  4  V  V  3  3  1 0,33 -6 21 5

Группа No 2    10:00    Дорожка 2

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
АБРАМЕНКО Яков КШВСМ  2  V  V  V  V  1 0,66 -1 23 3
ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий КШВСМ, ФО  V  V  V  3  V  2 0,66 8 25 2
СИДОРОВ Егор ЦСКА Г. САН  4  1  3  4  3  1 0,00 -14 16 7
НАГОРНЫЙ Леонид КШВСМ  4  3  V  V  V  1 0,50 0 23 4
ТЛЕХАС Альберт СШ КРАСНО  2  V  V  2  V  4 0,50 -3 23 5
ДЕМИН Алексей УНИВЕРСИТ  4  1  V  3  4  3 0,16 -8 20 6
ОХАПКИН Всеволод ГБНОУ СПБ Г  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,00 18 30 1

Группа No 3    10:00    Дорожка 3

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ПИСАРЕВ Елисей КШВСМ  V  3  V  V  V  V 0,83 9 28 1
ЛЕСНЯК Кирилл УНИВЕРСИТ  1  2  4  1  4  1 0,00 -17 13 7
СПИРИН Михаил УОР №1, ЦФ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0,83 8 28 2
ИВАНОВ Тимофей КШВСМ  4  V  V  V  3  V 0,66 5 27 3
МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СШОР ВЫБО  2  V  3  2  V  V 0,50 4 22 4

РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофе ГБНОУ СПБ Г  4  V  3  V  2  3 0,33 -5 22 6
КОШЕЛЕВ Андрей ЦСКА Г. САН  3  V  4  3  0  V 0,33 -4 20 5

Группа No 4    10:00    Дорожка 4

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ЕДАМЕНКО Дмитри КШВСМ  1  3  4  V  0  0 0,16 -13 13 6
ШЕФФЕР Игорь СШОР КОМЕ  V  3 V2 V  1  2 0,50 1 18 4
БАБАНОВ Станислав СПАРТАК  V  V  V  V  3  1 0,66 6 24 3

НИКУЛИН Александ КШВСМ  V  1  1  V  0 V4 0,50 -3 16 5
ЛЕОНОВ Тимофей СШ КРАСНО  1  0  1  1  0  1 0,00 -26 4 7
СЕЛЮТИН Роман СШОР ВЫБО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,00 22 30 1
СЕМЕНОВ Давид ЦСКА Г. САН  V  V  V  2  V  4 0,66 13 26 2

Группа No 5    10:00    Дорожка 5

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СТЕПАНОВ Захар КШВСМ  2  1  1  4  4 0,00 -13 12 6

НИКИТИН Владисла КШВСМ  V  4  V  V  V 0,80 9 24 1
КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор ЦСКА Г. САН  V  V  V  V  2 0,80 8 22 2
ВОЛКОВ Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ Г  V  4  3  V  3 0,40 2 20 4
ВЕТРОВ Михаил СПАРТАК  V  2  1  2  2 0,20 -12 12 5
ДАГАЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕ  V  2  V  V  V 0,80 6 22 3
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Группа No 6    10:00    Дорожка 6

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
КАПРИ Сергей КШВСМ  V V4  V  V  3 0,80 6 22 1

СТЕПАНОВ Тимофе КШВСМ  2  V  V  2  4 0,40 -2 18 4
ЦЫБУЛЬНИК Богдан СПАРТАК  3  1  V  4  4 0,20 -3 17 5
ГОЛУБЕВ Виталий СПАРТАК, У  4  4  1  V  3 0,20 -6 17 6
КУРНАВИН Алексан СШ КРАСНО  2  V  V  3  V 0,60 2 20 3
БОХОНЧИК Игорь ЦСКА Г. САН  V  V  V  V  2 0,80 3 22 2

Группа No 7    10:00    Дорожка 7

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ИЛЬИН Егор КШВСМ  V  V  1  V  2  2 0,50 2 20 4
РОПОТ Арсений СШ КРАСНО  0  3  V  V  V  2 0,50 4 20 3
ТАМАРИН Николай ЦСКА Г. САН  2 V4  2  4  4  V 0,33 -6 21 5
ДМИТРИЕВ Антон КШВСМ  V  0  V  2  1  4 0,33 -6 17 6
ШЕВЧЕНКО Никита ГБНОУ СПБ Г  1  2  V  V  1  3 0,33 -8 17 7
КИСЕЛЕВ Данила СПАРТАК  V  0  V  V  V  V 0,83 11 25 1
ТЕРЕХИН Владимир СШОР ВЫБО  V  V  4  V V4 1 0,66 3 24 2

Группа No 8    10:00    Дорожка 8

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
НАПИРАЛЬСКИЙ М СШОР №3 КА  V  V  V  V  V 1,00 17 25 1
ПЛОТНИКОВ Дмитр КШВСМ  3  V  V  V  2 0,60 3 20 3
ЕРИЛИН Федор СШОР КОМЕ  0  1  3  V  1 0,20 -12 10 5
ГАВРИЛОВ Климент ГБНОУ СПБ Г  3  3  V  V  1 0,40 -2 17 4
РЕМЗОВ Андрей ЦСКА Г. САН  0  3  2  1  2 0,00 -17 8 6
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александ СШОР ВЫБО  2  V  V  V  V 0,80 11 22 2

Группа No 9    10:00    Дорожка 9

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СМИРНОВ Фёдор СШОР ВЫБО  V  2  3  V  3 0,40 -4 18 4
ЮН Михаил СШОР КОМЕ  4  1  2  V  3 0,20 -8 15 5
МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСК ГБНОУ СПБ Г  V  V  4  V  4 0,60 8 23 3
СВИРСКИЙ Никита СШОР №3 КА  V  V  V  V  V 1,00 11 25 1
ЕДАМЕНКО Владим КШВСМ  3  3  2  1  2 0,00 -14 11 6

АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕ  V  V  V  4  V 0,80 7 24 2

Группа No 10    10:00    Дорожка 10

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ЛИТВИНЕНКО Влад ГБНОУ СПБ Г  3  4  V  0  0 0,20 -9 12 5
ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав КШВСМ  V  3  V  2  V 0,60 4 20 3
МАРТЫНОВ Арсени СШОР ВЫБО  V  V  V  3  V 0,80 10 23 2
ИВАНЦОВ Аркадий СШОР КОМЕ  1  0  1  0  1 0,00 -22 3 6

САФИН Данил СШОР ВЫБО  V  V  V  V  V 1,00 17 25 1
КАРАБЧЕЕВ Евгени СШОР №3 КА  V  3  0  V  3 0,40 0 16 4
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1 ПРОСВИРНИН Дмитрий ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 1,00 24 30 квалифицированны

2 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 1,00 22 30 квалифицированны

3 ОХАПКИН Всеволод ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ, СПАРТАК 1,00 18 30 квалифицированны

4 НАПИРАЛЬСКИЙ Макси СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-Н 1,00 17 25 квалифицированны

4 САФИН Данил СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 1,00 17 25 квалифицированны

6 СВИРСКИЙ Никита СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-Н 1,00 11 25 квалифицированны

7 КИСЕЛЕВ Данила СПАРТАК 0,83 11 25 квалифицированны

8 ПИСАРЕВ Елисей КШВСМ 0,83 9 28 квалифицированны

9 СПИРИН Михаил УОР №1, ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАС 0,83 8 28 квалифицированны

10 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил КШВСМ 0,83 8 27 квалифицированны

11 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0,80 11 22 квалифицированны

12 МАРТЫНОВ Арсений СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА, УО 0,80 10 23 квалифицированны

13 НИКИТИН Владислав КШВСМ 0,80 9 24 квалифицированны

14 КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,80 8 22 квалифицированны

15 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА, УОР №1 0,80 7 24 квалифицированны

16 ДАГАЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА 0,80 6 22 квалифицированны

16 КАПРИ Сергей КШВСМ 0,80 6 22 квалифицированны

18 БОХОНЧИК Игорь ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,80 3 22 квалифицированны

19 СЕМЕНОВ Давид ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,66 13 26 квалифицированны

20 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий КШВСМ, ФОРТ 0,66 8 25 квалифицированны

21 БАБАНОВ Станислав СПАРТАК 0,66 6 24 квалифицированны

22 ИВАНОВ Тимофей КШВСМ 0,66 5 27 квалифицированны

23 ТЕРЕХИН Владимир СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА, НГ 0,66 3 24 квалифицированны

24 РЕПНИЦЫН Александр СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-Н 0,66 2 24 квалифицированны

25 АБРАМЕНКО Яков КШВСМ 0,66 -1 23 квалифицированны

26 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,60 8 23 квалифицированны

27 ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав КШВСМ 0,60 4 20 квалифицированны

28 ПЛОТНИКОВ Дмитрий КШВСМ 0,60 3 20 квалифицированны

29 КУРНАВИН Александр СШ КРАСНОГВАРДЕЙСКОГО Р- 0,60 2 20 квалифицированны

30 МОЖАЕВ Дмирий СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0,50 4 22 квалифицированны

31 РОПОТ Арсений СШ КРАСНОГВАРДЕЙСКОГО Р- 0,50 4 20 квалифицированны

32 ИЛЬИН Егор КШВСМ 0,50 2 20 квалифицированны

33 ШЕФФЕР Игорь СШОР КОМЕТА 0,50 1 18 квалифицированны

34 НАГОРНЫЙ Леонид КШВСМ 0,50 0 23 квалифицированны

35 ТЛЕХАС Альберт СШ КРАСНОГВАРДЕЙСКОГО Р- 0,50 -3 23 квалифицированны

36 НИКУЛИН Александр КШВСМ 0,50 -3 16 квалифицированны

37 СМИРНОВ Егор КШВСМ 0,50 -7 19 квалифицированны

38 ВОЛКОВ Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,40 2 20 квалифицированны

39 КАРАБЧЕЕВ Евгений СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-Н 0,40 0 16 квалифицированны

40 СТЕПАНОВ Тимофей КШВСМ 0,40 -2 18 квалифицированны

41 ГАВРИЛОВ Климент ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,40 -2 17 квалифицированны

42 СМИРНОВ Фёдор СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0,40 -4 18 квалифицированны

43 КОШЕЛЕВ Андрей ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,33 -4 20 квалифицированны

44 РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,33 -5 22 квалифицированны

45 ПОПОВ Антон УНИВЕРСИТЕТ ИТМО 0,33 -6 21 квалифицированны

45 ТАМАРИН Николай ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,33 -6 21 квалифицированны

47 ДМИТРИЕВ Антон КШВСМ 0,33 -6 17 выбывший

48 ШЕВЧЕНКО Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,33 -8 17 выбывший

49 ЦЫБУЛЬНИК Богдан СПАРТАК 0,20 -3 17 выбывший
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50 ГОЛУБЕВ Виталий СПАРТАК, УНИВЕРСИТЕТ ИТМ 0,20 -6 17 выбывший

51 ЮН Михаил СШОР КОМЕТА 0,20 -8 15 выбывший

52 ЛИТВИНЕНКО Владисла ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,20 -9 12 выбывший

53 ВЕТРОВ Михаил СПАРТАК 0,20 -12 12 выбывший

54 ЕРИЛИН Федор СШОР КОМЕТА 0,20 -12 10 выбывший

55 КОРОЛЕВ Егор ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0,16 -7 21 выбывший

56 ДЕМИН Алексей УНИВЕРСИТЕТ ИТМО 0,16 -8 20 выбывший

57 ЕДАМЕНКО Дмитрий КШВСМ 0,16 -13 13 выбывший

58 СТЕПАНОВ Захар КШВСМ 0,00 -13 12 выбывший

59 НИКОЛАЕВ Михаил СШ КРАСНОГВАРДЕЙСКОГО Р- 0,00 -14 16 выбывший

59 СИДОРОВ Егор ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,00 -14 16 выбывший

61 ЕДАМЕНКО Владимир КШВСМ 0,00 -14 11 выбывший

62 ЛЕСНЯК Кирилл УНИВЕРСИТЕТ ИТМО 0,00 -17 13 выбывший

63 РЕМЗОВ Андрей ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 0,00 -17 8 выбывший

64 ИВАНЦОВ Аркадий СШОР КОМЕТА 0,00 -22 3 выбывший

65 ЛЕОНОВ Тимофей СШ КРАСНОГВАРДЕЙСКОГО Р- 0,00 -26 4 выбывший
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